CPV Towantic, LLC Docket No. 192B

Request for Production Larkin-1 Dated: 2/24/2015 RFP-Larkin-1 Page 1 of 1

Witness: N/A

## **Request for Production Larkin-1:**

I formally request of the Town of Oxford, under the Freedom of Information Act, Michael Klemens' testimony regarding a proposed road, wetlands, uplands and wild creatures on and near Woodruff Hill from November 2001.

## **Response:**

Although this Request for Production was addressed to CPV Towantic, LLC, it was actually intended for the Town of Oxford.

CPV Towantic, LLC Docket No. 192B

Request for Production Larkin-1 Dated: 2/24/2015 RFP-Larkin-2 Page 1 of 1

Witness: N/A

## **Request for Production Larkin-2:**

I formally request of the Town of Oxford, under the Freedom of Information Act, the contract between the parties/owners involved in the application of CPV Towantic power and the Town of Oxford.

## **Response:**

Although this Request for Production was addressed to CPV Towantic, LLC, it was actually intended for the Town of Oxford.